Railroad Signal and
Communication Storage
Batteries
Section 30.05
Valve Regulated
Type EMF-R
 Features
 *80 A.H. to 710 A.H.

Plates: Positive – Tubular, w/ low antimony alloy spines
  Negative – Flat plate, pasted, w/ calcium alloy grid
Cover and Container: Polypropylene, encased in steel
Connector: Insulated lead-plated copper connections
         with stainless steel hardware
Float Voltage: Recommended: 2.23 VPC @ 77o
Maximum Charge Voltage: 2.40 VPC @ 77o
Separators: Microporous polyethylene
Electrolyte:  Diluted Sulfuric Acid immobilized in
          Thixotropic gel
Posts: EMF-80R to 240R single post flag terminals
                        EMF-340R to 710R double post flag terminals
Capacities  /  Dimensions  /  Weights
Suggested Charger for Dynacel Type EMF-R
In mm In mm In mm Lbs. Kg. Lbs. Kg.
EMF-80R 80 4.00 101.6 6.48 164.6 10.95 278.1 27 12.0 28 12.5
EMF-120R 120 4.00 101.6 6.48 164.6 10.95 278.1 31 13.8 32 14.3
EMF-160R 160 4.00 101.6 6.48 164.6 14.25 362.0 41 18.7 42 19.1
EMF-200R * 200 4.75 120.7 6.48 164.6 14.25 362.0 48 21.9 49 22.4
EMF-240R 240 5.50 139.7 6.48 164.6 14.25 362.0 55 24.9 56 25.3
EMF-340R 340 7.54 191.5 6.75 171.5 14.25 362.0 76 34.6 77 35.0
EMF-425R 425 8.30 210.8 6.75 171.5 14.25 362.0 91 41.4 92 41.9
EMF-500R 500 9.80 248.9 6.75 171.5 14.25 362.0 108 48.8 109 49.3
EMF-620R 620 11.30 287.0 6.75 171.5 14.25 362.0 125 56.6 126 57.1
EMF-710R 710 12.80 325.1 6.75 171.5 14.25 362.0 141 63.9 142 64.4
*Flame retardant (EMF-200RFR) available by special order
Type Nom Ah Cap
Overall Dimensions Weights
Length Width Heigth Unpacked Domestic Packed